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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Qil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.
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AW-90 (I'W Well)
API# 47-041-02573
Lease Name: M. C. Marsh
FKLC Storage, Lewis County, WV
2014 Rework with 3-1/2” Tubing Procedure

Purpose:
Complete TICO on well to seal outer 5-1/2” x 7” casing annulus, run new 3-1/2" tubing and cement to
surface to remediate the corroded outer 5-1/2” casing.

Well Information:

10-3/4” Casing set at 177’ (pulled)

8-5/8” Casing set at 1011 (pulled)

7” Casing set at 1985’ (year ran 1900)

5-1/2” K55 Csg set at 2076 (year ran 1943)

5-1/2” Casing was perforated at 1800°, 1490’ and 1200’ (circulated 90sx from 1200’ to surface)
Gantz Sand 2296°-2323’ (open hole completion)

5-1/2” N1 Bridge plug set at 2000’

Current Well TD: 2345’

Procedure:

1. Complete pipeline crossing process, One Call Notification and location construction.
Excavate the top joint, plate off 5-1/2” x 7” annulus and install 2” vent line to GL.
Install new 7-1/16” 2M x 5-1/2” 8RD TCM Tubing head and existing 7-1/16” 2M valve.

Backfill excavation and set 6’x6’ cellar box and grating.

MIRU service rig, remove master gate, nipple up 7-1/16” 2M x 5M change over spool and 7-
1/16” SM BOP/Diverter on 7-1/16” 2M tubing head and pressure test BOP.

PU 2-3/8” drill string and 3-1/8” collars and TIH to N1 plug located at 2000°.

Displace 10 ppg brine from the hole using fresh water mixed with KCl or clay stabilizer.

Drill out bridge plug and clean well out to TD.

v ® N

MIRU wireline and run caliper/GR log on open hole section to determine open hole volume.
"10. Spot sand plug from bottom hole to 25 above top of Gantz (per caliper log) by dumping sand
from surface. Confirm top of sand plug with sand line.

11. Clean and inspect threads on 3-1/2” Tubing.

12. Run new 3-1/2” 9.2# J55 10RD non upset tubing to within 20’ of the top of the Gantz. Use thread
lock on float shoe and bottom 2 joints. Install centralizers on the bottom 3 joints and every third
joint to surface. Land 3-1/2” tubing in hanger using 3-1/2” 8rd x 10rd XO pup joint for cement
head.

13. Cement 3-1/2” tubing to surface using DT approved lead and tail cement blends ﬁéeéuEired by
current storage pressure. Pump 15bbls of 6% bentonite gel ahead of cemer@fﬁbe retpg?;)‘a%@
excess cement. Catch wet samples from lead and tail blends and confirm density using a nd Gas
pressurized mud scale. Displace cement with fresh water and bump plug to 500psllj %VLA‘IZ@M
displacement pressure. Shut down and check float. Shut in cement h?gv%%dbwr%

14. Nipple down BOP assembly and install wellhead DSA and 3-1/8” 2M master%i’&nta[ P



15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

410 251>W

RDMO service rig and equipment.

Remove cellar coat and wrap the external casing strings and backfill hole.

MIRU wire line truck and run bond log.

MIRU coiled tubing unit (2” or 1-3/4” coil) Drill out float equipment with mill and motor on
fluid. Circulate to bottom to remove sand plug. Spot 250 gal of 15% FE acid across Gantz, soak
for | hour and unload wellbore with N2. Flow well until dry through a choke to gas buster tank.
Record stabilized flow and pressure data.

RDMO Coiled tubing unit.

Install wellhead assembly and load the 5-1/2” and 3-1/2” annulus with inhibitor from Baker

Petrolite.

All reports and field tickets are to be submitted to the Gas Storage Dept — DRS Group at the

completion of the job.

_ RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JUL 142014

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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Fink Division: WORKING DISTRICT: s [ I w]
WELL No. |[AW-90 NAME: |Marsh, M. C. LEASE No.|787 ACRES: (63 |MAP No.
IDislri:t: Formation Top HBottom Gas Qil Water Casing Record Pulled
ownship: |Freemans Creek i 445 451 Date Size Wt |Grade] _Amount Set At | Cem Result] CemSacksJ| _ Date | Amt |
500 915 10 177'S" 177'S8"
1225 1290 90 7 l985_
W.0. { 1325 1355 543 _ 55 2070 2070 NTS 50 _
59 G 570 1600 554 35 |02 Ks5| 1860 | 1850 NA 4272013 370
_ID.F, 905 9SS 825 10118 011
3508611 955 _ 075 ] 2319 319
[-80.67 [Gautz Sand 1299 323 2 3 2374 2374
102873 _ B4 23]
— Shoeand Packer Data Perforating Dota
{Gontz Date Size Type Set | Pull To |_Botiom | Holes | Size
Coatractor: {N.D. Goe ? GAMMA RAY LOG 1x6 LA YES
{Coa) Owners: | - 658x3 A. 2064 | YES
Gas Sand 1227 1187
1314 1390
1724 200
[Agreement Dated: | 1865 883
Area Purchased: | 1895 959
' 1555 050 —
Drilling Commenced: 3-Dec-00 2296 2322 Logging Data Wellhead Data
Drilling Completed: — TD 2345 Date Types Interval Comments [Wellbesd Date}2000
Well Completed: |12/29/1900 18-Jun-62 GR, Caliper Gate Type [Kvaerer &0 Series ATI
Turned In Line: 18-May-04 JCGR,G,N,T 2000
Line Number: H-10409 18-Moy-04 3.5” MVRT 4.0615
Purchased From: Flaggy Meadow Gas Company 4472013 5.5" HIRVRT
Date: | 1-Apr-02 41472013 GR/N/T
Sold To: |
Date: |
Disconnected: | FERC Data
Date Plupged: | FERC Authorized Yes
Classified: FERC Cite(s) 3 FPC 994
Docket No. [G-29€
Prool/Notes
Total Depth Driller: Bz Carrenl TD| . 2345
! Total Depth Lopger: Rework | Deepest TD 2347
Gas Measured By: i Plorped Back To: Datc_ 62211943 Driginal TD|__2312
VOLUME and PRESSURE Shooting Record
" N . Minute Rise Date G Sand Vol Before VoL Aller
Date Reading Liquid Op 3 1 i 0 [ 30 ] 60 Hours Rock Volume Sand 73-0ct-04 ~—Conti a1z
-Dec-00 " 280 320 | 340 340 Gantz 4-Dec30 60 Ganiz 23,963 41222
Jun-01 " T ov0 [ 650 | ees & _ Gant
-Apr-02 Fan) - 430 493 : 2,808,000 Gantz
24-0c1-04 -’ " 185 | 210 | 220 { 230 § 235 291 1,904,160 Gantz
3-Jaw-19 B0 [— W - 20 | 34 | 40 | a5 | a5 &0 134,400 Gantz
31-Dec-19 16/ =3 i ss T 65 | 65 | &8 3 150,080 Ganiz
12-Mar-21 49/ 1" —t - 52,000 Ganiz
Jun-21 23/ i ol 45 [ 50 [s0o]se 50 123,104 Gantz
4-Feb-22 S\10 2" H 28 38 40 42 42 134,400 Gantz
3-Aup-23 1610 - 154738 | 48 | 50 | 52 52 50,720 Gantz REMARKS
11-Sep-23 10110 2" ] ; 48 43 45 | 45 45 50,720 Gante Wellhead replaced in 2000. 1962: Perf'd 5.5" @ 1800' (o circ.), 1490° (no circ.) & 1200 (cire. %0
17-Mar-24 8\10 2" 38 45 45 48 45 134,400 Gantz bags cem). 3" on packer @ 1860°.
TS-0c1-24 155 1 50 [ 50 [ %o 50 70 ',%oo Gantz e cem). 37 oo packer @
13-Jun-28 3 so | so | so 50 233,088 Gante
1-Jan-26 x 45 | 52 | 82 52 177,600 Gantz
30-Jul-26 5o | 50 | so 50 75,777 Gantz
26-Jan-27 s0 | 50 | s0 50 107,165 Ganuz
28-Jul-27 40 45 C_S 8_&5_96 G_l_n_ll
REATMENT DATA (SHOT, FRACTURE, ACIDIZE, ETC.)
Date Sand O.F. Before (MM) | _O.F. Alter (MM) R.P. Before R.P, After
Daie Frioeed, ] Jone 76,2013

Melszoly
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WW-2B1 Well No._AWS0
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  INDUSTRIAL LAB ANALYSIS, INC
Sampling Contractor DRA-SURYV, INC

Well Operator _Dominion Transmission Inc.

Address 445 West Main St
Clarksburg, WV 26301
Telephone 304-669-6230

FOR OPERATOR'’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and reRiEGEdVEDpling and
analyses. |If there were no requests made, indicate by underling whichOffieeyoli(hid¥g@€irated to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed sité. 1 4 2014

_ WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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Dominion Transmission, Inc.

. o o -
445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, WV 26301 Y Domlnlon
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450

Clarksburg, WV 76302-2450

June 26, 2014

By U.S. Mall, Certified Delivery
7160 3901 9846 3216 5232

Arthur A. & Elizabeth A. Ruble
PO Box 125
Weston, WV 26452-0125

GAS STORAGE WELL #: AW-90
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
DISTRICT: Freeman's Creek COUNTY: Lewis State: wv

Dear Arthur & Elizabeth Ruble

On behalf of Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI), | wish to advise you that the gas storage well
AW-90 s scheduled to be reworked. Therefore, DTl is hereby making a Notice of Application for a
Well Work Permit, to the WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas.

You are on record as the surface and Coal owner, on the particular tract of land on which the
well is situated. Regulations dictate that DTl provides you with a copy of the permit

application. Accordingly, enclosed for your records, please find a copy of the Notice of Application
for a Well Work Permit.

Should you have any questions concerning this well work, you may contact our lease and right of
way agent, Garry Bourne ,at  304.627.3162

Sincerely,
%u ' %WW

Matthew E. Goralczyk
Dominion Transmission, Inc.

- RECEIVED
1/ 2 Office of Oil ang Gas

1L 4201

) Wy Davartment of
Environmenta) Fiotection
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Dominion Transmission, Inc. i
445 West Main Screet, Clarksburg, WV 2630)

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450

AlO25 73V

Clarksburg, WV 26302-2450

June 26, 2014

By U.S. Mail, Certified Delivery
7160 3901 9846 3216 5249

Eastern Associated Coal Corporation
500 Lee Street East, Suite 202
Charleston, WV 25301

GAS STORAGE WELL #: AW-90
DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC.
DISTRICT: Freeman's Creek COUNTY: Lewis State: wv

Dear Dear Sir or Madam,

On behalf of Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DT1), | wish to advise you that the gas storage well
AW-90 s scheduled to be reworked. Therefore, DTl is hereby making a Notice of Application for a
Well Work Permit, to the WV DEP Office of Qil & Gas.

You are on record as the Coal owner, on the particular tract of land on which the
well is situated. Regulations dictate that DTI provides you with a copy of the permit

application. Accordingly, enclosed for your records, please find a copy of the Notice of Application
for a Well Work Permit.

Should you have any questions concerning this well work, you may contact our lease and right of
way agent, Garry Bourne ,at  304.627.3162

Sincerely,

Matthew E. Goralczyk
Dominion Transmission, Inc.

2/ 2
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